
Vargstigen 2019

summa summa summa

Klass Träff Figur Poäng Namn Förening Placering Medalj

VÄ 46 27 41 Lars T Andersson Mölndals SF 1 S

VÄ 45 26 43 Åke Samuelsson Örgryte PK 2 B

VÄ 42 28 43 Ragnar Nielsen Södra Dals PSF 3

VÄ 42 25 35 Hans Erik Andersson Säve PSK 4

VÄ 41 27 30 Lennart Lindberg Grästorp PSK 5

VÄ 39 24 33 Peter Gyzander ÖPK 6

VÄ 33 22 30 Rune Carlsson Vargöns PK 7

VY 46 27 47 Lennart Nilsson Grästorp PSK 1 S

VY 46 27 44 Ingemar Jonsson TPK 2 S

VY 46 27 44 Christer Jern GPIF 3 S

VY 46 26 48 Pekka Kovanen UPSF 4 S

VY 45 27 41 Peter Hjortstam Alingsås 5 B

VY 43 27 33 Leif Strömberg Örgyte PK 6

VY 43 26 47 Lars Evaldsson Starrkärr SF 7

VY 36 24 30 Bertil Olsson Sörbygdens PK 8

VY 34 22 44 Anders Johansson Sjuntorp PSK 9

VY 33 23 20 Hans Arktek Eds PSK 10

VY 33 21 22 Ulf Sandahl Mölndals SF 11

VY 32 18 28 Glenn Malmberg Mölndals SF 12

B3 48 27 51 Lennart Gustafsson Lidköpings PSF 1 B

B3 48 27 46 Michael Gustafsson Trollhättans PK 2 B

B3 46 26 42 Tomas Ryrå Trollhättans PK 3

B3 42 25 37 Robert Sambar FOK Borås 4

B3 37 22 50 Henrik Särehag Grästorp PSK 5

B2 45 26 45 Linda Gåård Trollhättans PK 1

B2 45 25 42 Fredrik Martinson TPK 2

B2 34 20 22 Anna Sambar FOK Borås 3

A1 39 24 40 Fredrik Johansson Vargöns PK 1

A1 37 24 30 Andres Blomfors Överby PK 2

A1 35 25 25 Fredrik Ferdinandsson Trollhättans PK 3

A1 27 18 16 Dick Johansson Bengtsfors PSK 4

A1 26 21 13 Christian Svartenstedt Trollhättans PK 5

A1 26 15 17 Kevin Dufbäck Överby PK 6

A2 47 26 40 Kenny Wahlberg Uddevalla PSF 1 S

A2 46 27 37 Johan Feldtmann Vargöns PK 2 S

A2 45 27 45 P-O Rasmussen Vargöns PK 3 S

A2 43 27 43 Robin Vennerström Eds PSK 4 B



A2 42 25 27 Rita Solberg Bengtsfors PSK 5 B

A2 40 26 32 Leif Strömberg Örgryte PK 6

A2 40 25 40 Linus Claar Vargöns PK 7

A2 40 22 38 Niklas Andersson Eds PSK 8

A2 39 25 41 Hans Erik Andersson Säve PSK 9

A2 38 24 30 Peter Walter Trollhättans PK 10

A2 38 23 40 Johan Hansson Vargöns PK 11

A2 38 22 32 Roger Wiklund Örgryte PK 12

A2 34 24 19 Tomas Johansson Södra Dals PSF 13

A2 32 22 24 Bertil Olsson Sörbygdens PK 14

A2 31 21 30 Hans Arktek Eds PSK 15

A2 28 20 29 Glenn Andersson Örgyte PK 16

A2 27 17 25 Tommy Holmbäck Vargöns PK 17

A2 25 18 20 Jan Arleij Skepplanda SF 18

A2 25 18 9 Tobias Vidlund HPK 19

A2 23 15 7 Peter Gyzander Överby PK 20

A2 22 16 16 Malin Trabjerg GPIF 21

A2 21 14 9 Bengt Johansson Örgryte PK 22

A3 48 27 49 Joe Furborg FOK Borås 1 S

A3 48 27 46 Torben Rundqvist Vårgårda PSK 2 S

A3 47 27 39 Robert Sambar FOK Borås 3 S

A3 47 26 51 Anders Norgren Grästorp PSK 4 S

A3 45 27 38 Krister Persson FOK Borås 5 S

A3 45 27 37 Karl Hansson Sollebrunn PK 6 S

A3 45 24 37 Lars T Andersson Mölndals SF 7 S

A3 45 23 35 Björn Rutgersson Södra Dals PSF 8 S

A3 44 26 55 Anders Eriksson Mölndals SF 9 B

A3 44 23 28 Eric Svanberg Södra Dals PSF 10 B

A3 43 26 48 Jonas Landin Skepplanda SF 11 B

A3 43 26 47 Peter Melin Telegrafverkets PSF 12 B

A3 43 26 42 Styrbjörn Johansson Eds PSK 13 B

A3 43 26 41 Lasse Almér Mölndals SF 14 B

A3 43 24 37 Per Hansson FOK Borås 15 B

A3 42 24 47 Lars Evaldsson Starrkärr SF 16 B

A3 42 24 46 Lennart Eriksson Södra Dals PSF 17 B

A3 41 26 33 Daniel Åkeborg Uddevalla PSF 18

A3 41 25 23 Mattias Palmaer Södra Dals PSF 19

A3 41 24 44 Tommy Linnarsson Uddevalla PSF 20

A3 41 23 24 Peter Hjortstam Alingsås 21

A3 39 25 44 Michael Herrmann Örgryte PK 22

A3 39 22 50 Norayr Havluciyan Alingsås 23

A3 39 22 23 Michael Gustafsson Trollhättans PK 24

A3 38 24 31 Reino Fransson Överby PK 25

A3 38 24 26 Jörgen Melander Eds PSK 26

A3 37 26 25 Per-Inge Berggren Örgryte PK 27

A3 37 25 33 Ragnar Nielsen Södra Dals PSF 28

A3 37 23 27 Johan Danielsson Trollhättans PK 29

A3 36 24 30 Tobias Andersson Örgryte PK 30



A3 35 21 29 Fredrik Gustafsson Vallebygdens PSF 31

A3 34 22 30 Håkan Myrsell Vargöns PK 32

A3 33 21 21 Ingemar Jonsson Trollhättans PK 33

A3 30 22 19 Ulf Sandahl Mölndals SF 34

A3 30 15 33 Johan Eriksson Eds PSK 35

R1 9 7 6 Björn Åkerberg GPSSK 1

R2 45 26 43 Åke Samuelsson Örgryte PK 1 B

R2 44 25 45 Jimmy Salander Vargöns PK 2

R2 43 26 37 Johan Tylestrand FOK Borås 3

R2 43 24 36 Fredrik Martinson Trollhättans PK 4

R2 43 23 38 Jürgen Langenbach Åmål 5

R2 42 26 42 Johan Hansson Vargöns PK 6

R2 42 26 35 P-O Rasmussen Vargöns PK 7

R2 42 25 42 Jonas Olsson Sollebrunn PK 8

R2 41 25 35 Leif Strömberg Örgryte PK 9

R2 41 24 39 Lennart Lindberg Grästorp PSK 10

R2 40 25 41 Sverker Forsberg Sörbygdens PK 11

R2 38 24 27 Tomas Aronsson Vargöns PK 12

R2 36 25 25 Kerstin Östedt Södra Dals PSF 13

R2 36 21 30 Tobias Vidlund HPK 14

R2 34 24 32 Mikael Johnsson Sjuntorp PSK 15

R2 31 18 26 Glenn Andersson Örgyte PK 16

R2 30 19 26 Bengt Johansson Örgryte PK 17

R2 30 16 28 Gunnar Svensson p4 IF 18

R2 29 22 12 Mikael Klingzell Sollebrunn PK 19

R2 26 19 26 Peter Gyzander Överby PK 20

R2 20 16 10 Niklas Andersson Eds PSK 21

R3 48 27 48 Anders Norgren Grästorp PSK 1 S

R3 47 27 52 Torben Rundqvist Vårgårda PSK 2 S

R3 46 31 45 Anders Eriksson Mölndals SF 3 S

R3 46 27 47 Peter Melin Telegrafverkets PSF 4 S

R3 46 27 45 Krister Persson FOK Borås 5 S

R3 46 27 44 Per-Inge Berggren Örgryte PK 6 S

R3 46 27 43 Peter Hjortstam Alingsås 7 S

R3 46 27 43 Per Hansson FOK Borås 8 S

R3 46 27 40 Johan Eriksson Eds PSK 9 S

R3 46 27 38 Lars Evaldsson Starrkärr SF 10 S

R3 46 27 37 Joe Furborg FOK Borås 11 S

R3 46 27 36 Klas Svensson P4 12 S

R3 46 26 50 Lasse Almér Mölndals SF 13 S

R3 46 24 42 Mona Rundqvist Lidköpings PSF 14 S

R3 45 27 46 Pekka Kovanen Uddevalla PSF 15 B

R3 45 26 35 Lennart Eriksson Södra Dals PSF 16 B

R3 45 24 33 Reino Fransson Överby PK 17 B



R3 44 27 34 Michael Gustafsson Trollhättans PK 18

R3 43 26 38 Ragnar Nielsen Södra Dals PSF 19

R3 43 26 37 Ulf Sandahl Mölndals SF 20

R3 43 26 34 Andreas Bergstöm Sjuntorp PSK 21

R3 43 21 38 Eric Svanberg Södra Dals PSF 22

R3 42 26 34 Norayr Havluciyan Alingsås 23

R3 42 25 33 Styrbjörn Johansson Eds PSK 24

R3 42 24 30 Björn Rutgersson Södra Dals PSF 25

R3 41 25 34 Lars T Andersson Mölndals SF 26

R3 40 25 26 Marie Brunsson Örgryte PK 27

R3 40 24 43 Liz-Marie Jern GPIF 28

R3 39 25 37 Mattias Palmaer Södra Dals PSF 29

R3 39 25 32 Christer Jern GPIF 30

R3 39 23 42 Henrik Särehag Grästorp PSK 31

R3 38 24 18 Tobias Andersson Örgryte PK 32

R3 24 15 21 Michael Herrmann Örgryte PK 33

C1 45 27 39 Dick Johansson Bengtsfors PSK 1 B

C1 37 22 19 Arvid Borgvall Vargöns PK 2

C1 35 21 34 Andres Blomfors Överby PK 3

C1 30 18 25 Kjell R Johansson Bengtsfors PSK 4

C1 19 11 16 Peter Stenberg Vargöns PK 5

C2 45 27 38 Sverker Forsberg Sörbygdens PK 1 B

C2 45 26 45 Johan Tylestrand FOK Borås 2 B

C2 44 26 43 Christer Russberg Vargöns PK 3

C2 44 26 34 P-O Rasmussen Vargöns PK 4

C2 44 25 43 Jonny Andersson Överby PK 5

C2 43 26 40 Robin Vennerström Eds PSK 6

C2 41 24 34 Per Hansson Sollebrunn PK 7

C2 41 23 45 Jonas Olsson Sollebrunn PK 8

C2 40 25 40 Mikael Klingzell Sollebrunn PK 9

C2 40 25 29 Bengt Johnsson Örgyte PK 10

C2 40 24 36 Göran Andersson Starrkärr PSK 11

C2 39 27 28 Torbjörn Martinsson Bengtsfors PSK 12

C2 39 25 26 Jürgen Langenbach Åmål 13

C2 38 25 33 Kenny Wahlberg UPSF 14

C2 37 22 30 Roger Wiklund Örgyte PK 15

C2 36 22 35 Mikael Johansson Sjuntorp PSK 16

C2 36 21 33 Tomas Johansson Södra Dals PSF 17

C2 35 21 30 Peter Walter Trollhättans PK 18

C2 34 21 34 Glenn Andersson Örgyte PK 19

C2 33 21 29 Johan Andersson Skepplanda SF 20

C2 32 21 34 Jan Arleij Skepplanda SF 21

C2 31 23 8 Tobias Vidlund HPK 22

C2 31 22 13 Anders Strand Vargöns PK 23

C2 31 20 22 Gunnar Svensson P4 IF 24

C2 29 20 25 Donald Andersson Vargöns PK 25



C3 48 27 52 Lennart Gustafsson Lidköpings PSF 1 S

C3 48 27 48 Håkan Myrsell Vargöns PK 2 S

C3 48 27 46 Krister Persson FOK Borås 3 S

C3 48 27 42 Torben Rundqvist Vårgårda PSK 4 S

C3 47 27 51 Joe Furborg FOK Borås 5 S

C3 47 27 41 Andreas Bergstöm Sjuntorp PSK 6 S

C3 47 26 49 Anders Norgren Grästorp PSK 7 S

C3 46 27 47 Johan Eriksson Eds PSK 8 S

C3 46 27 45 Daniel Åkeborg UPSF 9 S

C3 46 27 44 Mattias Palmaer Södra Dals PSF 10 S

C3 46 27 44 Robert Sambar FOK Borås 11 S

C3 45 27 49 Tobias Andersson Örgryte PK 12 B

C3 45 27 45 Anders Eriksson Mölndals SF 13 B

C3 45 27 41 Per Hansson FOK Borås 14 B

C3 45 27 40 Klas Svensson P4 15 B

C3 45 27 38 Norayr Havluciyan Alingsås 16 B

C3 45 27 34 Lasse Almér Mölndals SF 17 B

C3 45 26 42 Eric Svanberg Södra Dals PSF 18 B

C3 45 25 40 Peter Melin Telegrafverkets PSF 19 B

C3 45 25 38 Fredrik Gustafsson Vallebygdens PSF 20 B

C3 45 24 45 Karl Hansson Sollebrunn PK 21 B

C3 45 24 41 Tommy Linnarsson Uddevalla PSF 22 B

C3 44 27 38 Jörgen Melander Eds PSK 23

C3 44 27 37 Henrik Särehag Grästorp PSK 24

C3 44 26 45 Michael Herrmann Örgyte PK 25

C3 44 25 43 Reino Fransson Överby PK 26

C3 43 25 47 Styrbjörn Johansson Eds PSK 27

C3 43 25 41 Johan Danielsson TPK 28

C3 42 25 37 Jonas Landin Skepplanda SF 29

D1 28 20 18 Kathrine Farre Bengtsfors PSK 1

D2 44 27 39 Kerstin Östedt Södra Dals PSF 1

D2 42 27 29 Rita Solberg Bengtsfors PSK 2

D2 41 24 33 Anna Sambar FOK Borås 3

D2 39 25 33 Malin Trabjerg GPIF 4

D3 45 26 46 Liz-Marie Jern GPIF 1 B

D3 43 27 35 Marie Brunsson Örgryte PK 2

D3 42 26 33 Mona Rundqvist Lidköpings PSF 3

J 38 21 37 Kevin Dufbäck Överby PK 1

J 24 16 23 Filip Hansson Sollebrunn PK 2


